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The 2022
Drug Testing
Industry Survey

The Current Consulting Group's 24th Annual Drug Testing
Industry Survey polled experts on current trends and
future predictions. Survey questions spanned topics from
most requested testing methodologies to marijuana
legalization and its impact on sales and profitability, to the
continued increase of interest in oral fluid testing.
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State of the Drug Testing
Industry

Are Drug Testing Sales
Up or Down in 20227
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If Down, Why?

m COVID has negatively affected drug testing sales
29.52%
m Companies have less budget to spend on drug 44.76%
testing 5%
m Drug testing costs too much :
Companies do not believe drug testing helps e

create safer workplaces

m Companies are not sure about the need for
drug testing

m Marijuana legalization has negatively affected
drug testing sales

m Companies believe drug testing makes it more
difficult to find people to hire

m Unions are complaining about drug testing

20.95%
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From 2021: Legal marijuana is having a negative impact
on drug testing sales—True or False?

AMARRRRAA

33.33% 21.11% 31.11% 14.44%
AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE DO NOT
KNOW
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% Prices Compared to 2021
50.00%
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0.00%

Increased Stayed the same Decreased Do not know
= MRO 28.65% 40.45% 1.12% 15.17%
m Collection 44.02% 32.61% 2.72% 12.50%
m Rapid/POCT 28.89% 41.11% 1.67% 15.00%
Alcohol Testing 30.77% 40.11% 1.65% 13.19%
mLab 41.08% 35.68% 15.14% 8.11%

CURRENT CONSULTING GROUP | 2022 DRUG TESTING INDUSTRY SURVEY



How Have Lab Prices
Changed Since 2018?

8.11%
12.77%
12%

24%
15.14%
3.19%
Decreased 12%
2%
35.68%
38.30%
Stayed the same 43%
26%

41.08%

45.74%
Increased 339%
49%
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Don't know

What Percentage of Your Workplace
Clients Conduct Pre-employment Testing?

m 100%

m Between 80% and 100%

23.40% i
= Between 50% and 80%

= Less than 50%
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Have Clients Eliminated Pre-employment
Testing in the Past 2 Years?
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Yes, but not many Yes, and we think Yes, butit'snot No, it'snotatrend No, but we
more willdo so  really a growing at all anticipate that
trend some will do so

Drug Testing Methods

Which Drug Testing Method(s) Do You
Anticipate Offering in the Future?

2222222 20

79.55% 68.75% 77.27% 60.80%
Lab-based urine POCT urine Lab-based POCT
oral fluid oral fluid
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Oral Fluid Testing

Oral Fluid Method Preferred

100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00% 40.76%

60.00%
50.00% 29.89%
40.00%

30.00% 17.39%

20.00% 11.96%

10.00%

0.00%
Lab-based POCT Both Don't know

Planning to Offer Oral Fluid Testing Since
SAMHSA’s and DOT's Guidelines?

Don't know - 9.63%
We already offer oral fluid _ 37.97%

No, we have no plans to offer oral fluid . 4.81%

Yes, we are currently planning on offering oral

0.00% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00% 80.00%
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Marijuana in the Workplace

Have Clients Eliminated Marijuana Testing?

Don't know
2%

Yes, too many

No, but we expect 15%

some to do so
7%

Yes, but not many
63%

When Are Employers Least Likely to Test

for Marijuana?

m Pre-employment
m Pre-employment and random
m All testing circumstances (pre-

employment and post-hire)

Don't know
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Alcohol Testing

Most Used Alcohol Testing Methods

1.59%_3.70% 2-12%

m Evidentiary breath test
= Non-evidentiary breath test
m Saliva
Blood
78.31% = None

= Don't know

m Other (please specify)

Trend in Positive Alcohol Tests

EI/EI\E@\?IDE’ID\’?E\I

1.60%
Decreased,
alot
55.32% Same 17.55% 19.68% 4.79% 1.06%
Increased, Don't know Increased, Decreased,
but not significally significally a little
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Drug Testing Results

What Percentage of All Drug Tests Performed
by Your Company are Positive?

5049 m Less than 1%
e 18.09% m Between 1% and 2%
m Between 2% and 4%

100.00%
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= Between 4% and 10%
m More than 10%
m Don't know

Most Positive Results by Drug

96.30%
23.81%
15.87% 17.99%
9.52%
. 3.17%
|
Marijuana Opioids Amphetamines Cocaine Alcohol Other (please

specify)
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Most Common Cheating Methods

60.11% 21.31% 70.49% 9.84% 33.33% 1.09%
Over hydrating Adulteration Substitution Using a Avoiding the Other
prosthetic test
device

Future of Drug Testing

What Drug Testing Specimen Will be Used Most?

4.17% 0'?2%

50.52%

44.79%

W Urine m Oral fluid W Hair Other
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For information on survey sponsorship opportunities contact the
Current Consulting Group at info@currentconsultinggroup.com
or by calling 954.944.0400.
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